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TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS
DRAINAGE LEVELS
LOT SURVEYS

~-BjfiEt1r!ft~$~gtEl
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R. R. 1, BOX 33
~TI- ESVILLE. IND.46180

SUBDIVISION OF FARMS
ACCIDENT SURVEYS

LAND PLATS

Iltl1at cf ffi"urtt~~
fbr

IVA DEBR+ & DEAN A. STEVENS
in Block 5 in F. r. Crawford' S Add, Danville, Ind.

I
TO THE SURVEYOR OF HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA:

This plat is presented to Jou for entry
proof of notice to the adjoining landowners.
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in the-Legal Survey Record Book~ together with
The undersigned will give notice to said land-

ys a er f ling this survey.owners by registered or certi ie

Lines between mom.nnents rnaked "set" on this plat are property boundaries surveyed by the
undersigned pursuant to notices of a legal survey issued to the own {S of lands adjoining said
boundaries, which notices were iven by certified mail at least twenty (20) days before the le-
gal survey was conducted.--This survey was requested by Iva Debra a Dean A. Stevens whose re-
spective lands are described as follows:

IVA DEBRA: The South 92.00 feet of Lot 1 in Block 5, excepting the East 12.00 feet of said•Lot 1, all in Francis R. Crawford's Addition to the Town of Danville, Indiana.
DEAN A. STEVENS: The South 92.00 feet of the West Half of Lot

East 26.00 feet of said West Half, all in Francis R. Crawford's Addi
Indiana. Also, the East 12.00 feet of the South 92.00 feet of Lot 1

in Block 5, excepting the
ion to the Town of Danville
in said Block 5.
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The foregoing property is subject to all recorded and unre-
corded contracts, easements, right-of-ways, alleys, roads, streets,
and highways which may affect same by specific limitations or
reservations not herein described.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that" I have surveyed the
above described property in accordance with the official records,
and that this plat is a true representation of said survey.

Given under my hand and seal December 5, 1978
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COLEMAN KESSINGER & VAUGHN
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

DAVID H. COLEMAN

TERRY M. KESSINI3ER

PAUL A VAUI3HN

1300 E. MAIN STREET SUITE A

DANVILLE. INDIANA 46122

(317) 745-6373

Robert E. Stewart
Guido & Stewart
21 S. Washington
Danville, IN 46122

~., . ,/ ;,...

August 16, 1978(, q,~"b _' .'!;:

, t·· ~"" ~.
v, -'t;:.;' ~ .,'"
\'- -'. .. ~ 5:J<;)~
'()/'A ~
/;"-,.. ~ ,

Cu~,/

Re: Your Clients Stevens and Debra

'~cere:y~~

David H. Coleman
Attorney at Law

Dear Bob:
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of August 9, 1978.

I have presented a copy of this letter to my clients and discussed
it with them. At this time they do not accept Mr. Shartle's letter
and opinion. Until such time as you have provided us with a copy
of the survey which contradicts Mr. Coles survey, Mr. and Mrs. Bal-
linger are not willing to move the fence. It may be that Mr. Shartle
is correct, however, I'm sure that as a competent attorney, you would
not base your case upon an opinion without a survey to support that
opinion. Accordingly, I have advised my clients that their position
is supported by a survey. Therefore, our position will remain the
same until such time as we are provided with a detailed survey indi-
cating that the Cole survey is in error. Please give me a call ifyou wish to discuss this matter.

DHC:sp
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Ballinger

Bill Cole



PHONE 317-539-6225 August 4, 1978

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R. R. 1. BOX 33
STILESVILLE. IND.46180

Mr. Dean A. Stevens
244 North Street
Danville, Indiana 46122
Dear Dean:

The purpose of this letter is to record my findings in the survey
on October 8, 1977, of the north line of your property in F.R. Crawford's
Addition at the above North Street address. Also, the advisability of
additional surveying is discussed.

The assignment was for ascertaining the location of your north
property line relative to a nearby chain link type fence which is near-
ly parallel with the boundary. I found that the fence encroaches more
than three feet upon your land. No other lines were surveyed, no stakes
were set, and no plat was drawn. However, I conducted the work person-
ally and with the same care that would have been taken for a complete
survey.

Having once been the County Surveyor yourself you will remember
that in "tracing the footsteps" of the original surveyor, every mod-
ern land surveyor encounters cases where the evidence is so scarce or
so contradictory that, despite all his efforts to get at the truth,
some doubt about his decisions may linger in his mind after the job is
finished. Such was the case 40 years ago when I first surveyed in F.R.
Crawford's Addition. But after much subsequent experience in that part
of town I am no longer troubled by uncertainty. The fence clearly en-
croaches.

Another more detailed survey with plat could be made but, unless
the fence has been moved, the outcome will merely corroborate the first
survey. Therefore, I do recommend another survey. Furthermore, I believe
that any qualified land surveyor having access to my accumulated knowl-
edge of F.R. Crawford's Addition would agree with my opinion about the
encroachment.

Please let me know if I may be of further service in this matter.

Sincerely,



REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

H. H. 1. I~()X ;,;,
STILESVILLE. IX]). !l-(jIHO

PHONE 317-539-6225 August 4, 1978

Mr . Dean A. Stevens
244 North Street
Danville, Indiana 46122
Dear Dean:

The purpose of this letter is to record my findings in the survey
on October 8, 1977, of tIlenorth line of your property in F.R. Crawford's
Addition at the above North Street address. Also, the advisability of
additional surveying is discussed.

The assignment was for ascertaining the location of your north
property line relative to a nearby chain link type fence which ~s near-
ly parallel with the boundary. I found that the fence encroaches more
than three feet upon your land. No other lines were surveyed, no stakes
were set, and no plat was drawn. However, I conducted the work person-
ally and with the same care that would have been taken for a complete
survey.

Having once been the County Surveyor yourself you will remember
that in "tracing the footsteps" of the original surveyor, every mod-
ern land surveyor encounters cases where the evidence is so scarce or
so contradictory that, despite all his efforts to get at the truth,
some doubt about his decisions may linger in his mind after the job is
finished. Such was the case 40 years ago when I first surveyed in F.R.
Crawford's Addition. But after much subsequent eA~erience in that part
of town I am no longer troubled by uncertainty. The fence clearly en-
croaches.

Another more detailed survey with plat could be made but, unless
the fence has been moved, the outcome will merely corroborate the first
survey. Therefore, I do recommend another survey. Furthermore, I believe
that any qualified land surveyor having access to my accumulated blowl-
edge of F.R. Crawford's Addition would agree with my opinion about the
encroachment.

Please let me blow if I may be of further service in this matter.

Sincerely,



PHONE 317 • !539-622!5
DATE October 'J:l. 1977

PLEASE REMIT TO

.REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R. R. 1. BOX 33
STILESVILLE. IND.46180

TO: Mr. Dean A. Stevens
244 North Street
Danville, Ind1 ana 46122

For professional services rendered as follows:

Partial survey of a portion of lDts land 4 in Block. 5 in
F. R. Crawford Is Addition to Danville, Indinna:

Oct. 8, 1977: Field 'M)r!t of 3-1I1U1survey party
1.5 hours @$40 per per •••••••••••••••••••• $60.00

Office work: 2 brs. @ $7.50 per hr......... 15.00
'!btal ••$75.00

Beginning 30 days after the date stated above, 11h% per month (18% annual rate)
will be added to this account on any unauthorized unpaid previous balance.
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Gtrmo & STEWART
ATOORNEYS AT LAW

21 SOUTH WASHL.'1GTON STREET

DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122

PlIONll (317) 745-5421

ANTHONY C. GUIDO
ROBERT E, STE'VART December 13, 1978

:FIRM FOUNDED IN 1962 BY
SCHUYLER C. MOWRER (1897-1987)

~1r. Stanley M. Shartle
Rural Route 1, Box 33
Stilesville, IN 46180

Dear Stan:

Enclosed are copies of the cover letter we have
sent to each of the adjoining property owners in
connection with the Stevens/Debra Survey.

Very truly yours,

GU~I. 0 STEWARTA.r V'-.It <. y
~~rt E. Stewart

RES:als
enc.



�TANLEY M. SHARTLE
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

RURAL ROUTE 1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

December 12, 1978

Mr. and Mrs. C.A. Ballinger
253 North Tennessee St.
Danville, IN 46122

Dear Adjoining Property Owner:

This is to advise you that on December 7, 1978 I filed a
legal survey in the Office of the Surveyor of Hendricks
County Indiana, covering the boundaries of the Iva Debra
property and the Dean A. Stevens property in Danville,
Indiana.

A copy of the receipt of filing, which contains the legal
description, is attached hereto.

Stanley M.Shartle,
Registered Land Surveyor,
No. 3431, State of
Indiana

Certified Mail Receipt #755450



.. ,'"

COMES NOW l...r7£:~(~!..:t..:.t.·~=--e..:.~~~~=-- Of the Office of

the Surveyor of Hendricks Coun y, Indiana, and says that on the
./

Ztf.;day of 4<?4ut-1/1. 1978, a legal survey of the
land described as follows:

The South 92.00 feet of Lot 1 in Block 5, excepting
the East 12.00 feet of said Lot 1, all in Francis R.
Crawford,s Addition to the Town of Danville, held
in the name of IVA DEBRA,

and

The South 92.00 feet of the West Half of Lot 4 in
Block 5, excepting the East 26.00 feet of said West
half, all in Francis R. Crawford's Addition to the
Town of Danville, Indiana. Also, the East 12.00
feet of the South 92 feet of Lot 1 in said Block 5,
held in the name of DEAN A. STEVENS.

together with proof of notice to the adjoining landowners, was
filed in the Office of the Surveyor of Hendricks County, Indiana.



,~

STANLEY M. SHARTLE
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

RURAL ROUTE 1. BOX 33
STILESVILLE. IND. 46180

December 12, 1978

Mr. and Mrs. Harry Nicely
298 North Street
Danville, IN 46122

Dear Adjoining Property Owner:
This is to advise you that on December 7, 1978 I filed a
legal survey in the Office of the Surveyor of Hendricks
County Indiana, covering the boundaries of the Iva Debra
property and the Dean A. Stevens property in Danville,
Indiana.
A copy of the receipt of filing, which contains the legal
description, is attached hereto.

Stanley M.Shartle,
Registered Land Surveyor,
No. 3431, State of
Indiana

Certified Mail Receipt #7554~1



COMES NOW ,7ff!""A/ ~l'l/ It} of the Office of

the Surveyor of Hendricks County, Indiana, and says that on the

240 day of 4411tPA. 1978, a legal survey of the

land described as follows:

The South 92.00 feet of Lot 1 in Block 5, excepting
the East 12.00 feet of said Lot 1, all in Francis R.
Crawford,s Addition to the Town of Danville, held
in the name of IVA DEBRA,

and

The South 92.00 feet of the West Half of Lot 4 in
Block 5, excepting the East 26.00 feet of said West
half, all in Francis R. Crawford's Addition to the
Town of Danville, Indiana. Also, the East 12.00
feet of the South 92 feet of Lot 1 in said Block 5,
held in the name of DEAN A. STEVENS.

together with proof of notice to the adjoining landowners, was
filed in the Office of the Surveyor of Hendricks County, Indiana.



STANLEY M. SHARTLE
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

RURAL ROUTE 1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

. ~ . i

December 12, 1978

Mr. and Mrs. Albert Moore
203 East Columbia St.
Danville, IN 46122

Dear Adjoining Property Owner:

This is to advise you that on December 7, 1978 I filed a
legal survey in the Office of the Surveyor of Hendricks
County Indiana, covering the boundaries of the Iva Debra
property and the Dean A. Stevens property in Danville,
Indiana.
A copy of the receipt of filing, which contains the legal
description, is attached hereto.

Stanley M.Shartle,
Registered Land Surveyor,
No. 3431, State of
Indiana

Certified Mail Receipt #755449



COMES NOW l../...:..'~....;/~4:'-~"~:::L,'~:..--.e..;:....;..;.,.t:-:..!-~:,,-- Of the Office of

.~ \..... , ...

the Surveyor of Hendricks Coun y, Indiana, and says that on the

1iLdayof .....~/,;1(4!LA. 1978, a legal survey of the

land described as follows:

The South 92.00 feet of Lot 1 in Block 5, excepting
the East 12.00 feet of said Lot 1, all in Francis R.
Crawford,s Addition to the Town of Danville, held
in the name of IVA DEBRA,

and

The South 92.00 feet of the West Half of Lot 4 in
Block 5, excepting the East 26.00 feet of said West
half, all in Francis R. Crawford's Addition to the
Town of Danville, Indiana. Also, the East 12.00
feet of the South 92 feet of Lot 1 in said Block 5,
held in the name of DEAN A. STEVENS.

together with proof of notice to the adjoining landowners, was
filed in the Office of the Surveyor of Hendricks County, Indiana.


